## **CORRIGENDUM No: 4**

#### to the

## **TENDER DOSSIER**

Publication Ref: EuropeAid/135592/IH/SUP/RS

Subject: Supply of equipment necessary for improving conformity assessment (CA) services

in the Republic of Serbia

Location: Republic of Serbia

## The tender dossier is corrected or modified as follows:

# **INSTRUCTION TO TENDERERS**

# **Section 2. Timetable**

## <u>Instead of:</u>

|   | DATE        | TIME*       |
|---|-------------|-------------|
| Deadline for requesting clarifications from the Contracting Authority     | 9 May 2016  | 14:00 hours |
| Last date on which clarifications are issued by the Contracting Authority | 19 May 2016 | -           |
| Deadline for submission of tenders  | 30 May 2016 | 12:00 hours |
| Tender opening session  | 30 May 2016 | 14:00 hours |

## Read:

|   | DATE         | TIME*       |
|---|--------------|-------------|
| Deadline for requesting clarifications from the Contracting Authority     | 30 May 2016  | 12:00 hours |
| Last date on which clarifications are issued by the Contracting Authority | 9 June 2016  | -           |
| Deadline for submission of tenders  | 20 June 2016 | 12:00 hours |
| Tender opening session  | 20 June 2016 | 14:00 hours |

### Section 10 Submission of tenders, paragraph 10.3

#### Instead of:

All tenders must be received at:

Ministry of Finance

Department for Contracting and Financing of EU Funded Programmes (CFCU)

Division for Tender Evaluation and Contracting

3-5 Sremska St, VII floor, office 701

11000 Belgrade, Republic of Serbia

before the deadline 30 May 2016 at 12:00 CET, by registered letter with acknowledgement of receipt or hand-delivered against receipt signed by the representative of the Contracting Authority.

#### Read:

All tenders must be received at:

Ministry of Finance

Department for Contracting and Financing of EU Funded Programmes (CFCU)

Division for Tender Evaluation and Contracting

3-5 Sremska St, VII floor, office 701

11000 Belgrade, Republic of Serbia

before the deadline **20 June 2016** at 12:00 CET, by registered letter with acknowledgement of receipt or hand-delivered against receipt signed by the representative of the Contracting Authority.

#### Section 19 Opening of tenders, paragraph 19.2

#### Instead of:

The tenders will be opened in public session on 30 May 2016 at 14:00 at Ministry of Finance, Department for Contracting and Financing of EU Funded Programmes (CFCU), 3-5 Sremska St, 11000 Belgrade, Republic of Serbia by the committee appointed for the purpose. The committee will draw up minutes of the meeting, which will be available on request.

### Read:

The tenders will be opened in public session on **20 June 2016** at 14:00 at Ministry of Finance, Department for Contracting and Financing of EU Funded Programmes (CFCU), 3-5 Sremska St, 11000 Belgrade, Republic of Serbia by the committee appointed for the purpose. The committee will draw up minutes of the meeting, which will be available on request.

All other terms and conditions of the tender dossier remain unchanged. The above alterations and / or corrections to the tender dossier are integral part of the tender dossier.